



Regional Office, Shimla

The e-auction is being held on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis.

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD & DOCUMENTS 27/12/2021 & 12/01/2022 UP TO 04:00 PM

DATE AND TIME OF E-AUCTION: 28-12-2021 & 13-01-2022 BETWEEN 12:00 PM TO 04:00 PM

Terms and condition for E-Auction

The auction will be "Online E-auction" through website https://www.mstcecommerce.com

- Date and Time for auction: 28-12-2021 & 13-01-2022 between 12:00 PM To 04.00 PM (With auto extension clauses in case of bid in last 5 minutes before closing). E-Auction is being held on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis.
- 2. Auction/Bidding shall only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://www.mstcecommerce.com and property details is also available at https://www.mstcecommerce.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms and part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
- 3. Bidders has to complete following formalities well in advance:-
 - Step 1- Bidder/ Purchaser Registration: Bidder to register on e-Auction portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com using his mobile number and email-id.
 - Step 2: KYC Verification: Bidder to upload requisite KYC documents. KYC documents shall be verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days)
 - Step 3: Transfer of EMD amount to his Global EMD Wallet: Online/ off-line transfer of fund using NEFT/Transfer, using challan generated on e-Auction portal.
 - Step 1 to Step 3 should be completed by bidder well in advance, before e-Auction date.
- 4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as mentioned above shall be paid online through NEFT/RTGSTransfer (After generation of Challan from https://www.mstcecommerce.com) in bidders Global EMD Wallet.
- 5. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% (twenty five percent) of the bid amount, less EMD amount deposited, latest by the next working day and the remaining amount shall be paid within 15 days from the date of auction through NEFT/RTGS in the following account:-

Account Name: Sale Proceeds of Property pertaining to CBI, RO, Shimla

Account No : 3885289106

• IFSC Code : CBIN0281002

कृते सैन्द्रल देंक ऑफ इण्डिया For Central Bank of India

अधिकृत अधिकारी Authorised Officer

In case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited shall be liable to be forfeited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting bidder shall have no claim / right in respect of property/amount.

6. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting their bid. The inspection of property (ies) put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites between 02:00 PM to 4:00 PM on working days, with prior appointment with Branch Manager/ Authorised Officer. For inspection of properties prospective bidders may contact the following persons:-

Property	Name /Designation of officer	Contact Number
Properties mentioned in Serial No. 1	Sri Sunil Kaul , Branch Manager	7832978676
Properties mentioned in Serial No. 2	Ms. Priyanka Dogra, Branch Manager	9736799246
Properties mentioned in Serial No. 3 & 4		9736030426
Properties mentioned in Serial No. 5,7,8 & 9		9007070523
Properties mentioned in Serial No. 6	Mr. Narender Jaggi, Branch Manager	9736011002
Properties mentioned in Serial No. 10	Mr. Vishwadeep Chauhan, Branch Manager	9736031452
Authorised Officer of Properties mentioned in Serial No.1, 3 &4	Mr. Ratan Ujjainya, Chief Manager/ Authorised Officer	9736030426
Authorised Officer of Properties mentioned in Serial No.2 & 10	Mr. J.S. Meena, Chief Manager/ Authorised Officer	9547600991
Authorised Officer of Properties mentioned in Serial No. 5,7,8 & 9	Sri Vikas Raj Gaurav, Chief Manager	9304820026
Authorised Officer of Properties mentioned in Serial No. 6	Mr. Narender Jaggi, Branch Manager	9736011002

7. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidder shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs. 10000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) for Properties mentioned in Serial No. 1 to 9 and in multiplies of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) for Property mentioned in Serial No. 10. The Bidder who submits the highest bid (Not below the Reserve Price) on closure of Online Auction shall be declared as successful bidder subject to approval of Authorised Officer.

. All the charges including dues to any authority, conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc. as applicable shall be borne by successful bidder only. कृते सैन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ इण्डिया

Authorised Officer

For Central Bank of India

- 9. On receipt of the entire sale consideration, the Authorised Officer shall issue the Sale Certificate as per rules.
- 10. The Authorised Officer/Bank reserves the right to postpone /cancel or vary any of terms and conditions of the auction without assigning any reason thereof.
- 11. The Sale shall be subject to rules/conditions/prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.
- 12. Platform (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) for e-Auction will be provided by our e-auction service provider M/S MSTC Limited having its Registered Office at 225-C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 (Contact Phone & Toll free Numbers 079-41072412/411/413 or 1800-103-5342. The intending Bidders/Purchasers are required to participate in the e-Auction process at e-Auction Service Provider's website https://www.mstcecommerce.com. This service provider will also provide online demonstration/training on e-Auction on the portal.
- 13. The intending Bidders/ Purchasers are requested to register on portal (https://www.mstcecommerce.com) using their mobile number and e-mail id. Further, they will upload the requisite KYC documents. Once the KYC documents are verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days), the intending Bidders/Purchasers has to transfer the EMD amount using online mode in his Global EMD Wallet. Only after having sufficient EMD in his wallet, the interested bidder will be able to bid on the date of e-auction.
- 14. Bidder's Global Wallet should have sufficient balance (>= EMD amount) at the time of bidding.
- 15. Intending bidders are advised to properly read the Sale Notice, Terms & conditions of eauction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction and follow them strictly.
- 16. For further details bidders may contact the persons mentioned in Para-6 above for the respective properties. Bidders may also contact authorised representative of our e-Auction Service Provider https://www.mstcecommerce.com, details of which are available on the e-Auction portal.
- 17. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty /transfer charges, fee etc. and also all the statutory / non statutory dues, taxes, TDS (if any), rates ,assessment charges ,fee etc. owing to anybody.
- 18. The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised Officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer (s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

meo o

Authorised Officer

19. Sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank/ Authorised Officer.

20. The Sale is subject to Conditions /Rules/ Provisions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act 2002

and Rules framed thereunder & conditions mentioned herein.

Special Instructions

21. Bidding in the last moment should be avoided in the bidders own interest as neither the

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA nor service provider will be responsible for any

lapse/failure(Internet failure /Power failure etc.). In order to ward -off such contingent

situation bidders are requested to make all necessary arrangements/alternatives such as

power supply back-up etc., so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able

to participate in the auction successfully.

22. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no

encumbrance on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their own

independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances; title of property/ies put on auction

and claims/rights/dues/affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The E-auction

advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment

or any representation of bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and failure

encumbrances whether known or unknown to bank .The Authorised Officer /Secure

Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/rights/dues.

कृते सैन्द्रल वैंक ऑफ इण्डिया For Central Bank of India

Authorised Officer Authorised Officer Central Bank of India

Date: 08-12-2021 Place: Shimla

Central Bank of India

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTIES LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS ON OR BEFORE SR. NO. 01 TO 9, 27.12.2021 & SR. NO. 10, 12.01.2022 UPTO 04:00 PM

& S.R. NO. 10, 12.01.2022 UPTO 04:00 PM

(It may take 2-3 working days for Approval of Documents)

E auction Salu Notice for sale of Movable/Immovable Assets under the Secunitzation and Recenstruction of Financial Assests and Enforcement of Secunity Interest (a Enforcement Mules 2002 - Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Decreaver(s) and Girundine (s) that the below described funnovable/Movable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Grediter the constructive/physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Oficer of Central Bank of Index, will be sold on "As is where Is", "As is what Is", and "Whatever there is basis".

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTIES

DESC	RIPTION OF IMMOVABLE/ M	OVABLE PROPE	RTIES	
Sr. Name of the Branch &	Details of property/	Date of Demand Notice	Reserve Price	Date and
No. Account		O/S Dues	HARLEY CONTRACTOR	Date and of E-auct
1. B/O: SANTOKGARH		Possession Date		21 3003 23322
	k Ward No. 8, Gautam Gall, Santokhgarh, Si	10.07.2019	Rs. 18,23,000/-	28.12.20
Traders Prop. Munish Kumar S. Sh. Prom Kumar, Guarantor : St	Transaction and the second	Rs. 54,14,020/- plus further interest	Rs. 1,82,300/-	12:00 PM 04:00 P
Prem Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Nat	. O	and anneaded thereon	Rs. 10,000/-	04,007
Ward No.8, Gautam Gall	DEING 2/2 Chara aut af Tatal Land Massuring	28.09.2019		
Santokhgarh Sub Tehai		Khowat No. 249, Khator	ni No. 271. Owned	By - Mr P
Mehatpur Basdehra Distt UNA 174301, HP	Kumar S/o Sh Ram Nath			
21 BRANCH OFFICE FRALAMPUR		10 24-04-2018	Rs. 6,66,000/-	28.12.20
Borrowers : Mr. Raj Kumar An			Rs. 55.600/-	12:00 Pf
Mrs. Kusuma Oevi, Villagi		go plus further interest		04:00 F
Majakhara PO Sulah, Tehsil		the second	Rs. 10.000/-	
Palampur, Distt Kangra- H.P.	-Sulah, Tehsil- Palampur, Distt Kangr	a- 30 07.2018		
Guarantor : Smt. Usha Rani.	H.P. Vide Jamabandi For Year 2009-10 in the	he name of Mr. Raj Kuma	IÍ.	Control of the Contro
3. BRANCH OFFICE UNA		22.04.2019	南澤は常的	
Borrower . M/s Sri Krishna	i, Gen Set-1.	Rs. 63,70,762/-	Rs. 2,00,000/-	28.12.20
Trading Company, Proprietor	ii. Thread Machine- 1.	plus further interest	Rs. 20,000/-	12:00 PM
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Guarantor :	liii. Drill Machine-1.	and expenses thereon	Rs. 10,000/-	04:00 P
Smt. Promila Devi W/o Sh.	iv. Angel, Grinder, Boxes(2), Steel Pipe	20.09.2019	10,000	
Milan Kumara	Cailing Fan			
Let : 2 Land & Building comprised	In Khowat No. 267, Khatoni No. 327, Khasra	No. 1017, land measuring	LO	12
769 Cam subusted at Mohal Mangal	Kalan, Tehsil- Haroli, District- Una owned by	drs. Promila Devi W/o Sh	Rs. 37,49,000/-	20.12.20
View Kumas Rio Villago-Ghaluwal	I, PO- Solah, Sub-Tehsil- Ispur, District- Una (H	P).	Rs. 3,74,900/-	12:00 PM
Vijaly Kumar, K.o Vilago- Ghadwai	,, O- Goldi, out Torish Ispai, brainer and (-		Rs. 10,000/-	04:00 P
	Lord & Building comprised in Khowat No	22.04.2019	Rs. 18,73,000/-	28.12.20
EST MANUEL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	Land & Building comprised in Khewat No. 245, Khatoni No. 309, Khasra No. 1017	Rs. 61.37.122/-		12:00 PI
Borrower : M/s Krishna	land measuring 0-07-68 Hects, i.e. 768 Sqn	ni pius juitilui iliterest	Rs. 1,87,300/-	04:00 F
Steels, proprietor wirs.	situated at Mohal Nangal Kalan, Tehsil		Rs. 10,000/-	
Promila Devi W/o Wr. Vijay		20.09.2019		
	Devi W/o Sh. Vijay Kumar, R/o Village- Ghal	uwal, PO- Solah, Sub-Te	hsil-Ispur, Distric	:I- Una (HF
Sharma.	Devivoro on, vijay kamar, ma vinaga	19.06.2018	Rs. 82,08,000/-	
6. BRANCH OFFICE: KULLU	Land measuring 0-09-34 Hectars being	Rs. 52,42,057/-		28.12.202
Borrower : M/s Manali Cold	934/2672 share out of Total land 00-26-72		Rs. 8,20,800/-	12:00 PM 04:00 PI
Storage (Proprietor- Sri Hari	Hoctars comprised under Khasra No.753		Rs. 10,000/-	04.0071
Krishan S/o Sri Dille Ram)	Khata & Khatoni No. 270/410 of muhal and	12.00.2018		
Village- Nasogi, PO- Chhiyal,	phati Sajla, Kothi Barshai, Tohsil- Manali, District-Kullu (HP) along with structure standi	ng or greated thereon, ov	wned by Sri Harı K	rishan S/o
Tohsil- Manali, District- Kullu	District- Kullu (AP) along with structure stands	ing or crosses in a series		
(HD) Guarantor Mr Sangati	Ullio Ram.			
Ram, S/o Sri Promu, R/o Village- Ga	aling, PO-Fojal, District-Kullu (AF).	29.08.2015	T	
6. BRANCH OFFICE : SHIMLA	Building constructed on Land comprising		Rs. 14,80,000/-	28.12.202
M/c Himachal Milk Products	in Khata Khatoni No. 1/3 min, Khasra No.	RS. 30,03,222.30	Da 1 49 000/-	12:00 PM
(Prop. Sri Gian Singh), Village-13	338/1/1 measuring 00-03-69 Hect situated		Rs. 1,48,000/-	04:00 Pf
Nagar Sibana PO Kunihar la	at Village, Sihana, PO- Kuninar, Tensii-	and onpended the	Rs. 10,000/-	
				n Land o
North-Open Land of Sri Mahabir	Singh, South-Road Nagar Sihana, East-C	pen Land of Sit Suring	3000, 11031-070	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Mahahir Singh		26.09.2018	Rs. 14,11,000/-	
BRANCH OFFICE: KULLU	otal Land measuring 0-10-0 Bigha, i.e.			28.12.20
1 Sai Kuram Day Sharma	. Land measuring 0-7-0 Bigha comprised	Rs. 15,96,142/- plus further interest	Rs. 1,41,100/-	12:00 PM 04:00 P
lo Sri Hari Chand Sharma. R/o V.P.O Ir	1 Khasra No. 804 of Khata Khatauni No.	and expenses thereon	Rs. 10,000/-	04:00 F
hallang, Dunkhri Gahar, Tohsil & 3	38/621.	14.02.2019		
istrici- Kullu (HP)- 175102. 2	. Abadi Phati land 36.5 * 36 sq.ft. approx. neasuring 0-3-0 bigha being 3/234 share of la	and measuring 11-14-01	nigha comprised i	n Khasra
uarantor : Sri Ghanshyam Nand m				
o Sri Chuni Lal, R/o H. No. 259, Ward 6	neasuring 0-3-0 bigna being 3/234 share of 6 67 of Khata Khatauni No. 410/747 min enter ahar, Kothi Dughilag, Tehsil & District-Kuldu	(HP) along with structur	e standing or ere	cted there
o.8, Green Peace Colony, P.O. ga	ahar, Kothi Dughilag, Tensil & District-Kullu wned by Shri Kuram Dev Sharma S/o Shri H		o otalianing	
	whed by Shri Kuram Dev Sharma 3/0 Shirri	20.00.2019	Rs. 26,98,000i-	
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	badi land measuring 30 feet * 45 feet out of	26.09.2018		28.12.20
REAL TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	ual land measuring 11-14-0 bighal	Rs. 21,55,118/- plus further interest	Rs. 2,69.800/-	12:00 PM 04:00 P
01104461.0111111111111111111111111111111	morised under Khasra No. 667 of Khata I	and expenses thereon	Rs. 10,000/-	04.00 P
S I IAV Ch Kurnm 27	nd Khatoni No. 410 min//4/ mini			
sharma, R/o V.P.O. Shallang, Inc	corporated in Jamabandi for the year 2012-	14.02.2019	sh is bounded in f	East burs
ınkhri Gahar, Tehsil & District-Kullu 20	113 of muhal and phati Dhunkhigarh, Tehsil &	District-Kullu (HP) (whi	ch is bounded in t	th the lee
Musi Chandeto) along with structur	e standing or erected thereon, owned by Sri	Auram Dev Sharma, S/o	Official Official Co.	iaiiiia.
TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	al land measuring 00-01-61 Hect, being	30.08.2019	Rs. 10,43,000/-	28.12.20
	27/19782 share out of total land measuring	Rs. 13,78,857.16	Rs. 1,04,300/-	12:00 PM
ITOWEL, OIL Harra Date -	to be Work comprised under Khasra Nost	plus further interest		04:00 PI
	ne e 2716 kitta-2 of khata & khatauni no	and expenses theroon	Rs. 10,000/-	
hwan PO Baniar Distt. Kullu, 12/1	08 & 2716 kitta-2 of khata & khatauni no. 6/476, incorporated in jamabandi for the	40 40 2040		
- 175123 Guarantor Smt. 426	5/476, incorporated in jamabandi for the Lar 2012-2013 of muhal and phati Baragrai and or exected thereon, owned by Sh. Nanc	Tehsil Manali, Distt. K	ullu, H.Palong v	vith struct
andrapati W/o Sh. Sukh Ram, yea	r 2012-2013 of munal and phat baragraf	II al S/o Sh. Sukh Ram	-	
Village Sidhwan, P.O. Banjar, star	nding or erected thereon, owned by Sh. Nanc	Lai Ord On. Oukir Nam		
Village Sidnivan, 1:0: 2011,011			D. 402000	
	hermocal sheets (50 pieces(app.) 2. G.l.	04.06.2019	Rs. 1,02,000/-	13.01.20
		Rs. 62.82 Lakhs + 125.24	Rs. 10.200i	12:00 PM
Now Market Communa Mac	tium size (32) Nos. 2 Big Size (18) Nos. 4.	1 akhs = Rs 188 06 Lakhs	Rs. 5,000/-	04:00 PI
istries & M/S Soumya Mcc	dow AC 1 no. 5. Fire Cylinder 1 Big size (1	olus further interest and exp	enses thereon	
rusions. (In both the Win	dowac Tho. o. The Cymiler Tois 500	03 10 2019		
ounts) 1. Sri Brajesh Nos	.) 2 Small Size (13 Nos) 6. Exhaust Fan (2 .) 7. Ceiling Fan (4 Nos.) 8. Iron Tables (3 N	os \ 9 Iron Rack/Angle	ron frame with M	S wire ga
ar, Sio Sri Jaishree Narain Nos) 7. Ceiling Fan (4 Nos.) 8. Iron Tables (514			
or. 4. Sri Ramnakshtra Ray	'x6" (LxWxH) 1 Nos (478 kg app) 10, MS No g app.) 11. Step stairs (6'-0") 2 Nos. (40 kg a	pp.) 12. Iron/MS Scrap 1	l Iron roller, 2 Nos	. LOURY JP
10-by in Min 1140 h			DIAC 130 VA DOD '	

Kumar 4. Sri Ramnakshtra Ray
S/o Sri Bikhari Ray. (Only in M/s
Soumya Extrusions). 5. M/S
Prabhat Industries. 6. Sri Raj
Kumar Singh Kumar Singh Weighing Machine 1 Nos. (30 kg app.) 17. Shifting Crane/lift (small size 1 Nos.

The E. Auction is being held on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is basis". 1. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, tille of property put on auction and claims/rights/ dues/ effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. 2. Bidders has regarding the encumbrances. It is of property put on auction and claims/rights/ dues/ effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. 2. Bidders has regarding the encumbrances. It is of property put on auction and claims/rights/ dues/ effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. 2. Bidders has regarding the encumbrances. It is a devance of property put on auction and claims/rights/ dues/ effecting the property, prior to submitting their bids shall be verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days). Step 3: Transfer of EMD amount to his Global EMD KYC documents shall be verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days). Step 3: Transfer of EMD amount to his Global EMD KYC documents shall be verified by e-auction service provider (may take 2 working days). Step 3: Transfer of EMD amount to his Global EMD KYC documents shall be completed by willet: Online/ off-line transfer of fund using NEFT/Transfer, using challan generated on e-Auction portal. Step 1 to Step 3 should be completed by bidder will be completed by bidder will be prevented to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY bidder well in advance, before e-Auction date. Copy of proof of address: without which the bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY bidder well in advance, before e-Auction date. Copy of proof of address: without which the bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY bidder well in advance, before e-Auction date. Copy of proof of address: without whic

STATUTORY 15/30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 The borrower' guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, tailing which the property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

(Authorised Officer) Place : Shimla Date: 07.12.2021

Authorised Officer